# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Proctor Homer Warren, Inc.		05/11/2004	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Proctor Financial, Inc.
Street Address:	200 Kirts Blvd., Suite 100
City:	Troy
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48084
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2701559	DIRECT DATA INPUT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)594-0610

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2485940630

Email: tmdocketing@raderfishman.com

Correspondent Name: Michael D. Fishman

Address Line 1: 39533 Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 140

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66337-0040
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael D. Fishman
Signature:	/mdf/
Date:	03/24/2009

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003958 FRAME: 0364

900130064

Total Attachments: 2 source=Legal\_Name Change#page1.tif source=Legal\_Name Change#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003958 FRAME: 0365

Date Received		BURI	EAU OF	F LABOR & ECONOM COMMERCIAL SERVIC (FOR BUREAU USE ON	/24
AAY 1	2004				FILED
adj. P		This document e	n is effective fective date in the docum	on the date filed, unless it within 90 days after received pers.	JUN 2 8 2004
Name	Susie	Knigh 11ahas	t see	649136-005	Administrator BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL SERVICE
Address 1 2	01 Hay				_
City Tra	ilahas	see,	Sinte FL	ZIP Code  32301  address you enter above	EFFECTIVE DATE:

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION For use by Domestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations

(Please read information and instructions on the last page)

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigend corporation executes the following Certificate:

1.	The present name of the corporation is: proctor Homes	Warren, Inc.
2.	The identification number assigned by the Bureau is:	147491
3.	Article _1 of the Articles of Incorporation	on is hereby amended to read as follows:
	The name of the corporation is: Proctor F	
L		JUL 0.

JUL 0 7 2004

SAD \$10- == #164172

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003958 FRAME: 0366** 

COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:	the first meeting of the board of					
4. (For amendments adopted by unanimous consent of inc	orbotators before the that mostly a					
directors or trustees.)	as duly adopted on the day of					
directors or trustees.)  The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was duly adopted on the						
in accordance w	with the provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of the					
incorporator(s) before the first meeting of the Board of Directors or Trustees.						
Signed this	day of					
(Signature)						
(Signeture)						
	(Type or Print Name)					
(Type or Print Name)						
(erutangie)	(Signature)					
<u></u>	(Type or Print Name)					
(Type or Print Name)	(type or Fink denie)					
5. (For profit and nonprofit corporations whose Articles sta	ite the corporation is organized on a stock or on a					
The toregoing amendment to the Articles of incorporation	was duly adopted on the day of					
2004 by the chareho	lders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders or					
members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the follow	wing)					
at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in	favor of the amendment.					
an distributed as As marks	has having not less than the minimum number of votes					
by written consent of the share transfer of them	407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or					
Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporation. Written motion to less than all of the shareholders or consented in writing has been given. (Note: Written consent by less than all of the shareholders or members is permitted only if such provision appears in the Articles of Incorporation.)						
Members is bernamed and a zero branch						
by written consent of all the shareholders or me the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 40	embers entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of 17(2) of the Act if a profit corporation.					
the Act if a nonprofit darporesion, or observe	and a second standard connection					
by consents given by electronic transmission in	n accordance with Section 407(3) if a profit corporation.					
by the board of a profit corporation pursuant to	section 611(2).					
Dy the board of a profit on position						
	Nonprofit Corporations					
Profit Corporations and Professional Service Corporations	Manhanir an handra					
	as a marked and and and					
Signed this 11th day of May 2004	Signed this day of					
The March						
By / White of Auto-	By (Signature President, Vice-President, Charlesson or Vice-Charperson)					
(Signature of an authorized officer of legent)	feelfinging t sharmens and the same and the					
Thomas M. Donegan, Jr., Secretary	(Type or Prot Name)					
(Type or Print Name)	(tibe or courtement					

TRADEMARK REEL: 003958 FRAME: 0367